#### 501845406 03/07/2012

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WORLDWIDE STRATEGY HOLDINGS LIMITED	03/07/2012

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAMBOO ENGINEERING INC.	
Street Address:	1521 Concord Pike, Suite 301	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19803	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6911063
Patent Number:	7354548
Patent Number:	7645315
Patent Number:	7857188

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (213)625-0691

 Phone:
 213-625-5076

 Email:
 ychen@cyiplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: YING CHEN Chen Yoshimura LLP

Address Line 1: 255 S. GRAND AVE.

Address Line 2: # 215

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90012

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	75487
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ying Chen

Total Attachments: 1

source=Bamboo\_signedASMT#page1.tif

**PATENT** 

REEL: 027823 FRAME: 0794

JP \$160.00 69110

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WORLDWIDE STRATEGY HOLDINGS LIMITED ("Assignor"), a corporation organized under the laws of Samoa and located at 570 NATHAN ROAD, SUITE #318, KOWLOON, HONG KONG, is the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in

U.S. Pat. Nos. 6911063, 7354548, 7645315, and 7857188

by virtual of assignment.

BAMBOO ENGINEERING INC. ("Assignee"), a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware and located at 1521 Concord Pike, Suite301, Wilmington, DE 19803, desires to acquire Assignor's interests in the above-listed U.S. patents.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the above-listed U.S. patents. This Assignment is binding upon Assignor, its successors and assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns.

Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed any agreement in conflict herewith.

WORLDWIDE STRATEGY HOLDINGS LIMITED, Assignor

Printylame and hele

President

Date:March 7, 2012

BAMBOO ENGINEERING INC., Assignee

Print name and title

Shalw-Rong Scott Liu, Kresident

Date: March 7,2012

PATENT REEL: 027823 FRAME: 0795